

\$~R26A

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 3374/2003

D.T.C.

..... Petitioner

Through Ms. Manisha Tyagi, Advocate

versus

SHYAM SUNDER

..... Respondent

Through None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDER SHEKHAR

ORDER

%

08.11.2017

Ms. Manisha Tyagi, Advocate has appeared on behalf of the petitioner.

Respondent has been unserved.

Written synopsis not exceeding five pages along with copies of judicial precedents sought to be relied upon have not been filed by both the parties. Let the same be filed within four weeks.

Let court notice be issued to the respondent as well as his counsel, returnable on 07.02.2018 for final hearing.

CHANDER SHEKHAR, J

NOVEMBER 08, 2017

b