



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 3374/2003

D.T.C.

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms.Manisha Tyagi, (Through VC)
and Mr.Harsh Chaudhary, Advocates

versus

SHYAM SUNDER

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Jatin Rajput and Mr.Rajesh Jha,
Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

%

30.01.2024

At request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of petitioner, list on
10th April, 2024 for final hearing.

In the meantime, learned counsel for the parties are directed to file
written submissions, not exceeding five pages.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

JANUARY 30, 2024

dy/ryp

Click here to check corrigendum, if any