



\$~61

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3374/2003**

D.T.C.

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Manisha Tyagi, Advocate

versus

SHYAM SUNDER

..... Respondent

**Through: Mr. Jatin Rajput and Mr. Rajesh Jha,
Advocates**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

%

10.04.2024

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner prays for three weeks' time to file written submissions along with the convenience compilation of documents. Let the same be filed within three weeks.

List on 20th September, 2024.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

APRIL 10, 2024

gs/db

Click here to check corrigendum, if any