



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3374/2003**

D.T.C.

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Manisha Tyagi, Advocate

versus

SHYAM SUNDER

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sandeep Kumar, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

25.02.2025

At joint request of the parties, list on 03.07.2025.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

FEBRUARY 25, 2025/So