



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 3374/2003

D.T.C.

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Manisha Tyagi, Adv.

versus

SHYAM SUNDER

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Anuruddha Singh, Adv (Proxy
Counsel through VC) on behalf of
Mr. Sandeep Kumar, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

% **14.05.2025**

1. The matter has been listed as part of *old/targeted cases*.
2. The matter is already listed on 3rd July 2025.
3. Counsel for parties appear.
4. Submissions on behalf of petitioner and respondent are on record.
5. List the matter on 3rd July 2025, the date already fixed, in the category of '*old/targeted cases*'.
6. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

MAY 14, 2025/ak/kp