



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3374/2003**

D.T.C.

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Manisha Tyagi, Adv. along with
Mr. Bharat Sharma, Dealing Assistant.

versus

SHYAM SUNDER

.....Respondent

Through: Mr Jatin Rajput, Mr. Amit Raghav, Mr
Rajesh Kumar Jha, Mr. Varun Panwar,
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

03.07.2025

%

1. In view of the Division Bench matters with Hon'ble the Chief Justice, the matter cannot be taken up today.
2. List on 22nd August 2025.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

JULY 3, 2025/JYH