



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 3374/2003

D.T.C.Petitioner

Through: Ms. Manisha Tyagi, Adv.

versus

SHYAM SUNDERRespondent

Through: Mr. Jatin Rajput, Mr. Rajesh
Kr. Jha, Mr. Varun Panwar &
Mr. Vinamr, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

% **ORDER**
22.08.2025

In view of sitting in Division Bench-VI and Special Bench with Hon'ble Mr. Justice Navin Chawla and Full Bench with Hon'ble Mr. Justice Navin Chawla and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Anup Jairam Bhambhani, it is not possible to hear this matter today.

List on 4th November, 2025.

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

AUGUST 22, 2025/PV