



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 3374/2003

D.T.C.

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Manisha Tyagi, Adv.

versus

SHYAM SUNDER

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Jatin Rajput, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

04.11.2025

%

1. Both the parties have filed their respective written submissions.
2. At request of the learned counsels for the parties, re-notify for final argument on 19th January, 2026 in the category of 'Old/Targeted matters'.

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

NOVEMBER 4, 2025 /pr/kz