



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3374/2003**

D.T.C.

.....Petitioner

Through: **Ms. Manisha Tyagi, Adv.s**

versus

SHYAM SUNDER

.....Respondent

Through: **Advocate (appearance not given)**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

%

19.01.2026

1. The matter was taken up after a pass over.
2. Learned counsel for the parties submit that the matter is listed for final arguments. However, in view of sitting in a Special Division Bench with Hon'ble Ms. Justice Prathiba M. Singh during the post-lunch session, the matter could not be taken up for final arguments today.
3. Accordingly, list for arguments on 20th May, 2026.

SHAIL JAIN, J

JANUARY 19, 2026

Pallavi/RM